OP \$40.00 213588

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FUENTE MARKETING LTD.		104/04/2009 I	CORPORATION: BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Starbuzz Tobacco, Inc.	
Also Known As:	AKA STARBUZZ TOBACCO	
Street Address:	1889 W. Commonwealth Street	
Internal Address:	Unit # A	
City:	Fullerton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92833	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2135883	SEX ON THE BEACH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)955-1877

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-955-1077

Email: npatel@thePatelLawFirm.com
Correspondent Name: The Patel Law Firm, P.C.
Address Line 1: 2532 Dupont Drive

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612-1524

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Natu J. Patel

Signature:

/natupatel/

TRADEMARK

900132597 REEL: 003976 FRAME: 0663

Date:	04/24/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=Signed - Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003976 FRAME: 0664

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Fuente Marketing Ltd., a corporation of the British Virgin Islands, Palm Grove House, P.O. Box 438, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands ("Assignor") is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,135,883 for the mark SEX ON THE BEACH in International Class 34 ("the Trademark").

Starbuzz Tobacco, Inc. ("Assignee") is a California corporation with a principal place of business at Unit # A, 1889 W. Commonwealth Street, Fullerton, CA 92833. ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

RECORDED: 04/24/2009

FUENTE MARKETING LTD.
By: Carla Fuente
Title: Via President
Date: 4-4-09

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003976 FRAME: 0665